
Contract Tracking No. CM2136-Al 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR METAL CULVERT 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 26th day of 

September 2016 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and METAL CULVERTS, INC. , 214 8 Pine Forest 

Drive, Clearwater, Florida 33764, hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 25, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2014 and ending 

September 3 0, 2016, with an option to renew for one ( 1) 

additional year upon mutual Contract between the Vendor and 

the County with no change in terms or conditions; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with the Contract for Metal Culvert 

dated August 25, 2014, the performance period is 

hereby extended for an additional one (1) year 



Contract Tracking No. CM2136-Al 

beginning October 1, 2016 and ending September 30, 

2017. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

Attest as of the 

Ex-Officio Clerk 

ity 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM2136-Al 

METAL 

STATE OF ~~~~~---------­
COUNTY OF ~OIE==~-----------

Before me personally appeared, 
MICBAEL L RACKERS , who if; _ _pe_!"E~c:>z:!alJ:.y known X or 

produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/~ 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 19 
~ 1 2016. 

Notary S1gnature 

Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

CYNTHIA A. WILKINS 
NotarY PubliC • NotarY Seal 

Stale of MlssOUrt 
Commissioned tor Cole CounlY 

My CommiSSion Elcplres: August 02, 2017 
commlssl~!l_ Number: 13750152 

~ at large 
8/2/2D17 

3 

day of 

I 
I 
i 

I 
I 

I 
J 
I 
t 
l 
f 


